MIMAROPA Region
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

Republic of the Philippines

. ﬁa Department of Environment and Natural Resources

November 23, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM ; The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF INVESTIGATION REPORT PERTAINING

TO THE LETTER OF INTENT DATED SEPTEMBER 22, 2023
FROM MS. SHIRLEY P. ORDILLO RE: HER REQUEST FOR
ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER PORTION OF LOT
NO. 28795-B, CSD-04-021409-D, LOCATED IN BRGY. SAN
MIGUEL, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Puerto Princesa City, Palawan dated
November 10, 2023 with the investigation report with categorical recommendation on the
application for Survey Authority of Lot 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D located at Brgy. San
Miguel, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan, applied by Ms. Shirley P. Ordillo.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 28795-B falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 203,

Project No. 1, duly certified on December 29, 1923.

b. That subject lots was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical descriptions
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Puerto Princesa City.

c. That Lot 4173 consists of eleven (11) corners with an area of 490 meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

Reference No. 2023-10943
RPSFiles/Memo/RO/Lot28795-B
AAP

For the PENRO:
.

DMO V / Chief, TSD
In{Gharge, Office of the PENRO
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

i

MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.cov.ph

Control No. 2023-10943-063

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D, falls within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 203, Project No. 1, duly certified on December 29, 1923.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 23™ day of November 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional

office.

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

For the PENRQ

ONI]} )
DMO V / Chief, TSD
harge, Office of the PENRO
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LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1:1,000,000
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MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 28795-B
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
SHIRLEY P. ORDILLO

Located at Brgy. San Miguel
City of Puerto Princesa
Province of Palawan
Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911
SCALE 1: 800

Legend
——— LOT 28795-B

Land Classification
Alienable & Disposable
Communal Forest
Forestland
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources |
§ COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
RS PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM . DENR PENRG
PALAWAN RECORDE

FOR : The Provincial Environment and RE: = EWE D

Natural Resources Officer BY"

FROM ; The OIC Community Environment and | JATE: 22 ONQZ-(07Y%

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF INVESTIGATION REPORT
PERTAINING TO THE LETTER OF INTENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 22, 2023 FROM MS. SHIRLEY P.
ORDILLO RE: HER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF
SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER PORTION OF LOT NO.
28795-B, CSD-04-021409-D LOCATED IN BGY. SAN
MIGUEL, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

DATE ; November 10, 202%

I am submitting the investigation report rendered on the intention to apply for Survey
Authority of Ms. Shirley P. Ordillo over portion of Lot No. 28795-B, CSD-04-021409-
located in Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following; |

a. The subject lot is within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area)
Alienable and Disposable Land per Approved Land Classification Map No. 203,
Project No. 1, Block B, certified on December 29, 1923,

b. Other findings: That the aforementioned lot is actually used and occupied by
spouses Mr. Mauro and Shirley P. Ordillo who are residing within the subject area
in the concept of an owner, and in the manner req#uired by law, openly,
notoriously and continuously.

Hence, I recommend for the issuance and approval of the application for Survey
Authority to Geodetic Engineer Enrico Gabayan over the subject lot. Attached are geo-
tagged photographs of the subject lot and the letter of Intent dated January 30, 2023 of Ms,
Shirley P. Ordillo for reference.

ER E.'MANCIO

Copy furnished:

Spouses Mauro and Shirley P. Ordillo
Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City

RPS DRN 2023-0626/IM JENR MEAROPD REGION
CEMISG PUL RT) BRINCESA




PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway. Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

. ‘ Republic of the Philippines
‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
' COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
f
——
c

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The OIC - CENR Officer
Puerto Princesa City

FROM : Land Management Inspector

SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT PERTAINING TO THE
LETTER OF INTENT DATED SEPTEMBER 22, 2023
FROM MS. SHIRLEY P. ORDILL()I; RE: HER REQUEST
FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER
PORTION OF LOT NO. 28795-B, CSD-04-021409-D
LOCATED IN BGY. SAN MIGUEL, PUERTO PRINCESA
CITY.

DATE : October 31, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an
investigation on the request for issuance of Survey Authority of Ms| Shirley P. Ordillo dated
January 30, 2023 which copy of the said letter is hereto attached.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is identified as portion of Ldt No. 28795-B, Csd-04-
021409-D containing an area of more or less 177 square meters (proposed for approval) located
in Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

CLAIMANT

That per Records Certification issued on September 20, 2023, based on the allocation
book of this Office, Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D containing an area of 490 square meters
has no listed claimant and further certified that the subject lot has no public land application filed
in this office as of this date. Copy of the said certification is hereto attached for reference;

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, the undersigned ' conducted an ocular
inspection/investigation on October 6, 2022 pertaining to the request Qf Mrs. Shirley P. Ordillo
for the issuance of Survey Authority over the subject lot. The following were undertaken:

1. Conduct of geotagging for documentations.
2. Verified and validated the actual and physical condition on the ground over the proposed
lot requested for Survey Authority.
That per submitted photocopy of the Subdivision Plan of Lot No. 28795, Cad. 800-D as surveyed
for Rhodora A. Sanchez containing an area of 633 square meters located in Bgy. San Miguel,
Puerto Princesa City, the said lot was subdivided into two (2) such as Lot Nos. 28795-A and
28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D wherein Lot No. 28795- A, Csd-04-021409-D was claimed by
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» Rhodora A. Sanchez. On the other hand, the subject lot with 490squaré meters has no indicated
name of claimant. Photocopy of the said Approved Plan is hereto attached;

That as observed during the ocular inspection, Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D was
occupied by Mr. Mauro Ordillo and Mrs. Shirley Ordillo and Mr. Herbert Javier, while Lot No.
28795-A, Csd-04-021409-D was fenced with concrete house and was noticeably to be occupied
by other individual which per information from the Ordillo spouses, is Ms. Rhodora A. Sanchez.
The said concrete house has no one around on the day of inspection;

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found out the following;

That per Land Classification Certification issued on October 3, 2023, the subject track of land
located in Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan containing an area of 490 square
meters identified as Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D is within Alienable and Disposable
Land per Land Classification Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Block B, certified on December 29,
1923. Photocopy of the said certification is hereto attached;

That upon ocular inspection, portion of the subject lot was occupied by Mr. and Mrs, Ordillo
with their two (2) introduced residential houses made of concrete and semi concrete materials,
also surrounded with concrete fence; See attached geotagged photos;

Pursuant to DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019, the following required documents to
support the request for Survey Authority were duly submitted by the requester:

a. Regional Trial Court Clearance issued on October 16, 2023;

b. Barangay Certification in support for the claim of Shirley P. Ordillo, married to
Mauro L. Ordillo over portion of Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D issued by
Ms. Marianne L. Arguelles by the authority of the Punong Barangay, Hon. Prince
Russel T. Gloriani;

c. Joint Affidavit of two (2) disinterested person, Carmelita C. Mazon and Romeo B.
Aquias both residents of Purok Kilos Agad, Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa
City;

d. Photocopy of the identification card (Philippine Passport) of Mrs. Shirley P.
Ordillo,

That upon ocular inspection, the subject lot was divided by the concrete fence between the
occupied property of the Ordillo spouses and Mr. Javier which was not present on that day;

That the V-37 sketched by Cartographer/Engr. Milysa M. Palapa and checked by Mathematician
Aide I Reynaldo V. Macola and Map prepared by GIS & Land Clas§iﬁcation Unit Head Mr.
Jason D. Montimor, of the subject lot are hereto attached for reference. Also, a sketch map of the
potential lot is shown below;
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N
Lot No. 28795-A - A
Portion of Lot No. 28795- Shodors Sanches W 3p
B, Csd-04-021409-D I:> N/
occupied residential lot of S

Ordillo spouses
San Juan Royd
Portion of Lot No.
28795-B, Csd-04-
021409-D occupied
residential lot of Mr.
Javier

Lot No. 28795, Cad. 800-D

That Certification from the Office Office of the Clerk of Court issued on October 16, 2022 certifies that
the said Office has no record of a pending land registration case before any branches of that court
involving applicant Shirley P. Ordillo covering Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D located in Bgy. San
Miguel, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan;

That the Urban Barangay Cluster Map shown as Figure No. 1.2 in the City of Puerto Princesa
Comprehensive Land Use Plan 2013-2022 shows that Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa is within Cluster
3. A copy of the said map is hereto attached for reference:

That copies of Tax Declaration for building No. 027-15159 and No. 027;15160 with owner Mauro
Ordillo Jr. for Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D located in Bgy. San M?guel, Puerto Princesa City
were hereto attached;

I recommend for the issuance of Certification as to the confirmation of Land Classification
Status of the subject lot and at the same time the issuance of Survey Clearance by the Regional
Office pertaining the request of Mrs. Shirley P. Ordillo over the portion of Lot No. 28795-B,
Csd-04-021409-D, containing an area of 490 square meters once the subject lot is verified to be
within Alienable and Disposable Area. Finally, the issuance of Survey Authority to Engr. Enrico
Gabayan in favor of the requester. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

JUST EDINA

NOY 130023

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
Puerto Princesa City.

) 1
MILK %ﬁD A. PASCUAL
LMO II/Chief, RPS

; at DENR-CENRO

Page 3 of 4



‘ Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

Geo-tagged photos shown below were taken during the conduct of ocular inspection over the
subject lot located in Bgy. San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City in relation to the request of Mrs.
Shirley P. Ordillo for issuance of Survey Clearance and further issuance of Survey Authority.

P6/10/2023

06/10/2023
0934
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Department of Environment and Natural Resour¢es

MIMAROPA Region
' CO\I‘\H;\ITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
' PUERTO PRINCESA CITY '

South National Highway. Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City i %
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesaw denr.gov.ph o s
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702 ] v 2473
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LETTER OF INTENT FOR SURVEY AUTHORIT\ W '
Date: %\ 9@”9 a) £ }35 Doc. Reference No. 7}}7, OG22

The CENRO
DENR-CENRGO Puerto Princesa

Dear Sir:

May I have the honor to request for issuance of Survey Authority over a atcel fland adcntlhe as;
Lot No. and Survey Plan No.: (AY{ ,'p%q\q 4 CSP - (P C& D
Area (sq. m.):
Barangay: Q/.A,p V\\(,‘Mr‘L
City/Municipality: CATY % VAERTD PKINESAY

Attached herewith are the following relevant documents in support to my claim over the said lot
subject for preliminary assessment/initial evaluation.

Proof of ownership such as Waiver of Rights/Extra-Judicial Settliment/ Survey lot card ( )
Barangay Certification ( )
Photocopy of Government-issued Identification Card ( )

Latest and Certified Tax declaration (if applicable)
Notarized Special Power of Attorney (if applicable)
Copy of approved survey plan (if applicable)
Sketch map of proposed subdivision (required)
Others:

Attached herewith are the documentary requirements needed in the issuance of survey authority
subject for initial assessment and evaluation.

Should this request be granted, 1 am willing to hire the services of Geodetic Engineer ( )

<N U"P\ “90 00”’”%[’)1»7)*}-/.0 execute the survey over the said land.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

e oo © CERTEED PHOTOCOPY

Signature ‘e printed name
s 18 P »l..... Sl AT R ®
Mailing Address: ADMINISTRATIVE i-+ICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICEP

Email Address: N _
Contact No..___ (OASAYARTT | OTTH) GO 7448
Gender:
Age:

Civil Status:

Note: . This letter only serves as an intent 1o the abovementioned request subjeet for initial assessment evaluatio.
2. Please submit the attachments in two (2) copies (one original and one photocopy).




yublic of the Philippines
rartment of Environment and Natural Resources
: sion IV- B, MIMAROPA
g CUMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
" : :
Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the allocation book of this Office show the following information,

to wit:
1. Name of Listed Claimant: No listed claimant
2. Lot No. 28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D
3. Location: Barangay San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City
4. Area: 490 square meters

This further certifies that the above-mentioned lot has no public land|application filed
in this office as of this date.

This certification is issued upon request of Regulation and Permitting Section for
whatever legal purpose it may serve best.

Issued this 20" day of September 2023 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

:9’ M‘V&A/M
NOVA BILLE B. GARCELLANO-VITERBO
Admmtstratlve fficer |

Attested by:

Supervising Ecosystems Ma‘hagement Specialist
OIC-CENRO, PPC Palawan

DRN: 2023-0626 EC-NGV-23-09-05

CENRO PUERTO PRINGESA CERT
RELFASED o Raorocoey

-

NO Anmm'.:.r.cs:‘z j B BRSO

DATE: ___ ,,ﬁr 7’/ R B

S I
—/"
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CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B. GARLELLANO-VITERBS
ADIANISTRATIVE OFISCER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER t
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Republic of the Philippines i
% & Department of Environment and Natural Resources ‘
W' MIMAROPA Regl()n

m———  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURLAL RESOURCES
OFFICE

J

I
i
\

CERTIFICATION |
\
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: |

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City, Province of Palawan, identified as Lot Neo.
28795-B, Csd-04-021409-D containing an area of 490 square meters was verified to be within
Alienable and Disposable Land as per Land Classification Map No. 203 Project 1, Block B
dated on December 29, 1923.

This certification is subject to confirmation by the DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office
pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019 upon receipt of your intent to apply for
patent or intent to follow-up subsisting application.

\
Issued this 03" day of October 2023 at CENRO Puerto Princesa.“

Prepared and projected by: Checked and veﬁﬁed by:

F RAMGADIANO JASON D. ONTIMOR
Forest Technician | Eorester 1
Utiit Head, GIS

W’tlassiﬁcat?on Verification
|

Attested by:

DKR E. MANCIO
Supervising Ecosystenis Management Specialist |
OIC-CENRO |

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

eI ARTTLLAND-VITERE
+ 1/ RECORDS CRFICER :

LR SR

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City |
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoo.com \

Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660 ‘

' \

\

|

GIS/LC-DRN-2023-Jm



Republic of the Philippines

REGIONAL TRIAL COURT OF PALAWAN

AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
Fourth Judicial Region

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT

LR caa o b R 3 iR

Haotiine Number 042849352669

Hail of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerlo Pringesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a
pending land registration case before any branches of this court
involving appiicant Shirley P. Ordillo covering Lot No. 28795-B,
Csd-04-02140S-D located at Brgy. San Miguel, Buerto Princesa

City, Palawan

This Certification s being issued upon the request of

Alexander E. Mancio for Survey Authorily.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 16" day o Octcf:ez' 2023,

Cert, Fee P15.00/35.00/0.00

QLR NQ. 228U884/2283444/4232879

Dated: October 18, 2043

DSy B ATTR T AN ST ABAIS T AN AL
RY STAMP TAX PAID

kA ASIVIL Y ¥i
. GOR SERIAL NUNBER: 2287464

. Date of Payment: October 18, 2023 IVAE

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

ILLE B. IARCELLANO-VITERB[‘

SUWINIGTRATIVE OFFICER V RECORDS OFFICER)




BARANGAY SAN MIGUEL

OF;FICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

"MOST CHILD-FRIEN

DLY BARANGAY"

b e ... .

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

= THIS IS TO CERTIFY that SHIRLEY P. OP@DILLO, married to
MAURO L. ORDILLO, a resident of 34- A San Juan Road,Purok Balikatan,
Barangay San Miguel Puerto Princesa City.

= This is to further certify that their residential house with Tax
“mm Declaration Nos. 027-15160 and 027-15159 are built jon Lot No. 28795-B
= (CSD-04-021409-D), also located at Barangay San Miguel, Puerto Princesa

= ity

This Certification is being issued upon request of SHIRLEY P.
ORDILLO for whatever legal purpose it may serve best. |

= Issued this 19" day of October 2023.

PRINCE RUSSE

-~ CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY e russe
alva BlLMLANU-VITEEBD

ADMINISTRATIVE GFSCER 1/RECORDS OFFICER

BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE [PUNONG BARANGAY

MS. MARIANN‘ UELLES
Barang?y Setretary

J

2021 Gold Awardes-Confor { by 1018

PUNCNG BARANGAY

10} DAGOMBOY

National Highway, Purok Kilos Agad, Barangay San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Tel No.: (048) 434 0331/ Celi No.: +63967-897-8064 / Email:
i V’}}: é‘" 3

o ‘HON. PRINCE RUSSELL T. GLORIANI THE 16 PURCKS OF BARANGAY SAN MIGUEL
~ BARANGAY KAGAWAD ‘HON. PURISIMA T. CAABAY
2 :HON. ELMO V. BRILLANTE 1} BAGONG SILANG|ZONE 1 11.) MAGARA ZONE 2
‘HON. MERLITA P. ACOSTA 2) BAGONG SILANG [ZONE 2 12.) MASIGLA ZONE 1
‘HON. GLORIA B. MANGURAY 3) BAGONG LIPUNAN 13.}) MASIGLA ZONE 2
‘HON. CATHERINE L. MONDRAGON 4} BALIKATAN 14.) MASAYA »
:HON. AGNES M. JAURIGUE 5} BAYANIHAN 15.) MAGKAKAPITBAHAY —
EX-OFFICIO MEMBER/ ‘HON. ELUAH PAUL B. REYES 6} KATARUNGAN ZONE 1 16.) PAGKAKAISA :‘“'1
¢« SKCHAIRMAN 7} KATARUNGAN ZONE 2
BARANGAY SECRETARY ‘M5, MARIANNE L. ARGUELLES 8)  KILOS AGAD
BARANGAY TREASURER ‘MS. MYLENE Q. HERRERA 9) DAMAYAN

@gmail.
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PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )

MUNICIPALITY/CITY )
AFFIDAVIT

1

. _Romeo Buaya Aquias Filipino, singlel

and o resident of _Pk-Kilos Aqad . bqy. San Miguel , Puerto Pring

duly sworn 1o, do hereby depose and state:

i. That [ personally know _ __Jb_umjgdgn, Qrallo |

‘married, of legal age
i afier having been

_ who is the actual

oceupant/possessor of Lot No. _ 28395-B
containing an area of _ﬂqgm square mheters located at
boy- San Mhquel . Puerte Pingsa GhJA :

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay (an M '\IU of the
City/Municipality of __(uerto Ppnceia and that | know the
iand very well; |

3. That personally kﬁow. that the said occupant/possessor or His’her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed| and occupied, under a
bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. Thai | am not related to Mr/Ms. _ § hirm} Paden  Ordillo either by

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way. interested in

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand

__Ockober 0)H  in the place above first written.
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

#
4

aforementioned land.

e =23

this Uth day of

NOVABLLEE GanCEL | ARD-V
i, 2 LA L N tod O 59 '\"T
ADMINISTRATIVE OFEITER VRECORDS OFFEIEEgki:

-

'C No. (OSCA

~
Ol
e

! ; i,
\ i/ %J’Lb\
BHD, o sw&wm before jrfk
o & -’?J 3 p Nt S T :
B N 318703/ 04-03
o NG, 32426
&4 F COMPLIANCE NBRY,




REPUBLIC OF THE, PHILIPP!NES

)
PRAMERIY PRINGESK '
MUNICIPALITY/CITY INCESNBITy )»
AFFIDAVIT

L@M&LMQZ&D_ __ Filipino, single/married, of legal age
and a resident of iUdMM&G.MﬂﬂM]hnuJQ ___after having been

duly swom to, do hereby depose and state:

i That I personally know __{furfey fadon Ordillo who is the actual
occupant/possessor of Lot No. 29795 - B
containing an area of _ H90  square ters  located at
_Bay- San Miguel, Puerto Princesa Gty

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay [aue, of the
City/Municipality of __Quexte Prinw(q Gty and that T know the

land very well:

That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or hjs/her predecessors-in-

()
:

interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed jand occupied, under a
honafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.
That T am not related to Mr./Ms. _“’)\( UU,{I Padon Qrdillo either by

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in thf aforementioned land.

PN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. | have hereuntol s ?:»2 o %% Abth  day of
_ (clober 2% in the place above first written.

CERTIE

NOVABILLE 2P UARCELLANO-VITERBE
ATMINISTRATIVE OFEICER YV ECORDS OFFICER

CTC No. DLRJBQJ‘ =4,

Issued on

=
o
|
o
o
<
£

SUBSCRIBED AN § Wi
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AR Republic of the Philippines
' ‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV-B, MIMAROPA

Pl
f COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
™™™ South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Application No. Lot No. 2874t _Survey No. Cep- 04-00 409-D
Applicant Identical Lot No.
Surveyed for Portion of Lot No.
Surveyed by fmg Ymelilo D Colnde Area: _ RAp square meters
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B REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
*PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA

I, SHIRLEY PADON ORDILLO, Filipino, of legal age,

AFFIDAVIT

married to MAURO

L. ORDILLO JR., and a resident of 34-A San Juan Street, Brgy, San Miguel, City of
Puerto Princesa, Palawan, after having been duly sworn to, do hereby depose and

state:
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SERIES OF g

. That, I have built two conjugal houses declared for tax

. That, 1 have paid real property taxes and used the

. That, I, and my predecessors, the late Atty and Mrs. Benjamin Padon, have

been a permanent residents of 34-A San Juan Street, Bgy, San Miguel,

Puerto Princesa City, Palawan, for about 36 years;

Tax Declaration Nos: 027-15160 and 027-15159
measuring more or less ONE-HUNDRED SEVENTY

METERS (177 sq mts), which is a portion of Lot No.

021409-D);

ation purposes under
on a parcel of land
-SEVEN SQUARE-

yd property as my
permanent address for my telephone lines, bank accmPnts, credit cards, and
other utilities, for close to the same period of time;

. That, I, together with my family, and my predecessors-in-interest, have

possessed, occupied, and resided on the subject parcel of land for more or

less 36 years in the concept of an owner, public, peaceful, uninterrupted,

and adverse; and

Land Application for that portion of Lot No. 287

D) to be presented to the Community Environ
(CENRO) of Puerto Princesa City.

|

. That, I am executing this affidavit in support my Letter of Intent for Public

CSD-04-021409-
atural Resources

-
%m“b
SHIRLEY P. ORDILLO
Affiant/Applicant

PASSPORT NO. P8834446B

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 17 BEFORE |
ME THIS,, . AT CITY OF
f‘%‘d?f:?zﬁ*;!m“t;.-. R ‘v’rf%‘ AFFIANE
RAVIND £ARBHTED T0 NE RS

1SSUED ¢

b

e nRER 5, 2023
[P {

i P R A
boa T -ddied
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Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA

i OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TD No. : 027-15160 Property Identification No. : 134-01-027-02-065-1002
Owner: ORDILLO, SHIRLEY ) TIN:
Address: _#34-A SAN JUAN ST., BGY. SAN MIGUEL, PPCITY Telephone No. :
Administrator/Beneficial User: o . TIN:
Address: Telephone No. :
Location of Property: SAN MIGUEL PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
(Number and Street) {Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province/City)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. : Survey No. : CSD-04-021409-D
60 i Lot Na. : 28795-8
Date : Blk. No. :
Boundaries: North: 036 (LOT 22967-A)
East:  SAN JUAN STREET
South: 039 (ALLEY 21167)
West: 035 (LOT 22518-H)
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED :
| tanp || MACHINERY Brfommon :
[X|BUILDING No. of Storeys : 1 | _|OTHERS  Brief Description :
Brief Description :  (1-A) SEMI-CONCRETE
Classification Avea Market Value Actual Use Assessment Level Assessed Value
RESIDENTIAL (8) 61.60 253,432.00 RESIDENTIAL 5% 12,671.60
Subtotal : 61.60 253,432.00 12,671.60
Total Market Value : P 253,432.00 Total Assessed Value : P 12,670.00
Total Assessed Value TWELVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 00/100
Taxable | X | Exempt | Effectivity of Assessment : 2011
Appraised By: Recommended By: Approved By:
_____ (SGD.) PACIFICO S. PALANCA (SGD.) FILEMON D. REYNOSO, JR. _02/01/2011
LAOO IV CITY ASSESSOR Date
This declaratiop cancels TD Np. : AEW Previous AV. Php : 0.00
Previous r&( [L NEW ]

Paid Under OR # : 1872618

MEMﬁRANDA: ASSESSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 204 OF R
NOS. 5866711-B & 5866761-S DATED 02/02/11 IN THE AMOUNT OF P202.72 & P101.36, RESPECTIVELY.

A. 7160. 2011 TAXES PAID UNDER O.R.

Date Issued : October 17, 2023

Amount Paid : P 100.00
Requested by: ORDILLO, MAURO JR.
Purpose : for personal reference only

Nodeg: This declaration is for real praperty taxation pur;
purpose and duly enacted into an ordinance

confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

GENERATED BY : ETRACS V2.5 PRINTED BY : MARIANIE FULGAR PRINT DATE - 2023-10-17 11:01:22
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pases only and the valuation indicated herein are basedontheschedu!eofunitmaxketvaluespreparedfm the
by the Sangguniang Panlungsod under Ordinance No. 501 dated 201

-11-02. 1t does not and cannot by itself alone




- Repubiic of the Philippines
. \ CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR
.
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY &
D No. : - 027-15159 Property Identification No. : _134-01-027-02-065-1001
Owner: ORDILLO, MAURO IR, ) TIN:
L0, MAUR = SO —_— e
Address:  #34-A SAN JUAN ST., BGY. SAN MIGUEL, PPCITY Telephone No. :
Administrator/Beneficial User- o TIN: o .
Address: ‘ » Telephone No, -
- _—
Location of Property: SAN MIGUEL PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
—_— — DT PISUEL ~—t e~ PR 1O PRINCE!
(Number and Street) It Barangay/ﬂstrict) {Municipality & Province/City)
OCT/‘TCT/CLOA No. : . . Survey No.: C€SD-04-021409-p k.
CCr: - _ LlotNo.: 28795-B
Date : Blk. No.
R ——— T
Boundaries: North: 036 (LOT 22967-A) —_— 1 ' T . _
East: SAN JUAN STREET
M%M_.WNNMW_.MW_M___“_,_M_Mk__.*m_,w_,__“__m ..... S .
South: 039 (ALLEY 21167)
West: 035 (LOT 22518-H)
£215-H e ———
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED :
|_|ianp || MACHINERY Brief Description -
(X|BUILDING No. of Storeys: » | |OTHERS  Brief Description : -
Brief Description : (V-10*) CONCRETE
—r S
’ Classification Area Market Value Actual Use Assessment Level Assessed Value !!
!
t RESIDENTIAL {8) 67.68 695,699&2_} RESIDENTIAL 15% 104,354.911
"”"—“'—M S
Subtotal : 67.68 695,699.92 104,354,99
Total Market Value : ... P 69569992 Total Assessed Value : P_104,350.00
Total Assessed Valye o ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100
Taxable [ X | Exempt | | Effectivity of Assessment : 2011
Appraised By: Recommended By: Approved By:
. (SGD.) PACIFICO 5. PALANCA i (SG&).EEEEE!E:.EE‘!Md&M _02/01/2011
- LAOO IV 4 CITY ASSESSOR Date
Thffmclératiorfancels TD No. : /NEW i | Previous AV, Php : 0.00
\ | Previous Dwher : NEW !
\froseplel . N

MEMORANDA: ASSESSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 204 OF R.A.|7160. 2011 TAXES PAID UNDER O.R.
NOS. 5866710-B & 5866760-S DATED 02/02/11 IN THE AMOUNT OF P1,669.60 & P834.80,
RESPECTIVELY.

Paid Under OR # : 1872618
Date issued : October 17, 2023
Amount Paid : P 100.00

oy oW TR —

Requested by: ORDILLO, MAURO JR. LAPIS
Purpose : for personal reference only

Note: Thisdedarationisforrealmopetwtaxaﬂonpurmsesmand &mvamathnkukatedtmreinmebasedmuwsdmwedmmmmvmmmmfm the
purpose and duly enacted into an ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlungsod under Ordinance No. 501 dated 2011-11-02. It does not and cannot by itself alone
rty .

GENERAWDB;'E!RAS V2.5 *;FGNTED BY-MIE FULGAR PRINT DATE : 2023-10-17 10:57:48

S S e

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPV

NOVABRLE B7GARCE
ADMINISTRATIVE Rt i

HOVITERE"

OROS OFFICER




